

NDPS Case No. 19 of 2023

Order Dated 08.01.2025

The record is put up today on behalf of application filed by the accused Insan Laskar regarding supply of copies of petition against the shifting from Howrah Correctional Home to Hazaribag Correctional Home vide departmental order in the matter of suspension of order no. 40 dated 18.10.2024 passed by this court.

Copy also served upon the prosecution NCB.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.01.2025 for hearing and order regarding adjudication of the suspension of jail transfer in presence of both sides. Ld P.P to remain present on that day.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court Under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**