

NDPS case No 19/2023

Order No.40 Dated: 27.11.2024

Record is put up today in terms of put up application filed on behalf of accused/petitioner Manuyara Bibi Sekh together with an application for bail along with fresh power filed on behalf advocate Sirsh Dasgupta.

Copy also served upon the Ld advocate for the prosecution(NCB) namely Avinaba Patra.

It appears from the record the case is fixed 20.12.2024 for hearing of petition of the co accused namely Jahanara Begum for discharge.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

As such the case is be fixed on the date i.e. 20.12.2024 for hearing application filed on behalf of accused/petitioner Manuyara Bibi Sekh

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**