

T.R. Case No. 19 of 2023

Order No. 53 Dated 10.03.2025

Today is fixed for report from Loknayak Joyprakash Narayan Central Jail, Hazaribag, Jharkhand, production and hearing.

Report already received on 03.03.2025. Accused not physically produced by the concerned jail authority not filed any custody warrant.

None moves.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ 2nd Court , Howrah is in charge.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **07.04.2025** for production and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)