

Order No. 55 dated: 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for production and hearing.

Neither accused persons is physically produced by the Lok Nayak Jaiprakash Narayan Central Jail, Hazaribag, Jharkhand, nor filed any custody warrant, but report already sent on 03.03.2025 for requesting to grant permission to produce the concerned accused through VC.

None moves.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II is in charge.

Fix 08.05.2025 for production and hearing.

**Dictated & corrected by me
In-charge**