

T.R. Case No. 19 of 2023
Ref: NCB Crime No.19 of 2023 dated:15.06.2023

Order No.60 Dated 26.08.2025

Record is put up today by way of put up petition filed by the accused person namely Jahanara Bibi @ Jahanara Begum @ Jahanara Mondal @ Janu. She also filed another petition along with server generated copy of Hon'ble Court's order being no. W.P.A(H) No.22 of 2025 praying for recalling production Warrant from Loknayaak Jaiprakash Narayan Central Correctional Home, Hazaribag, Jharkhand.

Copy served upon the Special P.P, NCB.

No objection raised.

Heard Ld. Advocate on both sides.

The prayer for recalling P.W is considered and allowed.

Todate (12.09.2025) for production and hearing of both application.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Loknayaak Jaiprakash Narayan Central Correctional Home, Hazaribag, Jharkhand.

D.A is directed to comply the order atonce.

Sd/-

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**