

T.R Case No.19 of 2023

Order No. 71 Dated: 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, production and consideration of charge.

Three accused persons namely Insan Laskar, Jahanara Bibi, Manuyara Bibi on court bail are present by filing hazira.

One other accused person namely Arjun Manna who is also on court bail files a petition along with fresh vokalotnama praying for time.

Ld. Special P.P , NCB is present by filing hazira.

Neither any intermediate custody nor any report from the concerned jail authority has been received regarding the other accused nemely Bighneshwar Mahakud.

It appears from the record that on 12.09.2025 one production warrant was issued against accused person namely Bighneshwar Mahakud who is in custody at Sub-Jail, Karanjia in special G.R Case No.09 of 2025.

Issue reminder to the Superintendent, Sub-Jail, Karanjia, District- Mayurbhanj, Odisha for producing the accused person namely Bighneshwar Mahakud on the next date fixed positively.

Fix **20.08.2026** for appearance of the accused persons namely Insan Laskar, Jahanara Bibi, Manuyara Bibi and Arjun Manna and production of the accused person namely Bighneshwar Mahakud.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**

